503622128 12/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3668759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	L Contraction of the second	
	Name	Execution Date
SERGEY IVANOVICH KRIVOSHEEV		11/03/2015
EVGENI LVOVICH SVECHNIKOV		11/03/2015
GEORGY PETROVICH ZHABKO		11/03/2015
ANDREY ALEKSANDROVICH BELOV		11/03/2015
YURI EDUARDOVICH ADAMIAN		11/03/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: FN	IC KONGSBERG SUBSEA AS	

Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1012
City:	KONGSBERG
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-3601

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14772058	
	14772000	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:	(630)260-8076	
	to the e-mail address first; if that ad; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	
Phone:	630-260-8093	
Email:	hquery@hqpatentlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	HENRY QUERY, P.C.	
Address Line 1:	2100 MANCHESTER ROAD	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 506	
Address Line 4:	WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: FMCE-P253	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY QUERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry Query/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif
source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif
source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. FMCE-P253

Assignment

WHEREAS,

Sergey Ivanovich Krivosheev of St. Petersburg, Russian Federation; Evgeni Lvovich Svechnikov of St. Petersburg, Russian Federation; Georgy Petrovich Zhabko of St. Petersburg, Russian Federation; Andrey Aleksandrovich Belov of St. Petersburg, Russian Federation; and Yuri Eduardovich Adamian of Pos. Kuzmolovski Leningradskaya obl., Russian Federation,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)", have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

WELL TOOL FOR USE IN A WELL PIPE

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>09/01/2015</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number <u>14/772.058</u>;

WHEREAS, FMC Kongsberg Subsea AS, a Norwegian corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 1012, N-3601 Kongsberg, Norway (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent which may issue from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in the United States or a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignors hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all United States and foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Application and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent referenced above;

AND, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Leiters Patent to be granted upon said Application, and upon and any and all of the applications for Letters Patent referenced above, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0303

Attorney Docket No FMCE-P253

WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Sergey Ivanovich Krivosheev

Witness

WITNESS my hand this 55 day of 60, 2015.

Evgeni Lvővích Svechníkov

Witness

WITNESS my hand this 27 day of Mondersky 2015.

Georgy Petrovich Zhabko

Witness

WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Andrey Aleksandrovich Belov

Witness

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0304

Auotney Docket No. FMCE-P253

WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Yuri Eduardovich Adamian

Witness

Page 3 of 3